## AMENDED IN COMMITTEE 5/23/2022

FILE NO. 220559 MOTION NO.

1	[City Controller Appointment, Sanitation and Streets Commission - Christopher Simi]
2	
3	Motion approving City Controller Ben Rosenfield's nomination for the appointment of
4	Christopher Simi to the Sanitation and Streets Commission, for a term ending July 1,
5	2026.
6	
7	MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does
8	hereby approve the City Controller Ben Rosenfield's nomination for the following appointment
9	of the hereinafter designated person(s) to serve as a member of the Sanitation and Streets
10	Commission, pursuant to the provisions of Charter, Sections 4.138 and 4.139, for the term
11	specified:
12	Christopher Simi, seat 3, inaugural appointment, appointed by the City Controller and
13	subject to confirmation by the Board of Supervisors, for the unexpired portion of a four-year
14	term ending July 1, 2026.
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	